
North Liberty HS to Oxford and Tiffin 38 mi Loop



North Liberty HS to Oxford and Tiffin 38 mi Loop

Num Type Next Dist Note

1. 0.1 0.0 Start of route

2. 0.2 0.1 R onto Dubuque St NE/Iowa River Corridor

Trail

3. 1.5 0.3 At the traffic circle,  1st exit onto N Liberty

Rd NE

4. 1.3 1.8 Continue onto E Penn St

5. 0.5 3.1 R onto Hwy 965 NE

6. 1.0 3.6 L onto W 240th St NE

7. 0.3 4.6 L onto Alexander Way

8. 0.5 4.9 R onto Nick Dr

9. 0.2 5.4 L onto Kansas Ave.

10. 8.0 5.6 R onto 250th St/W Penn St

11. 1.6 13.6 L onto Cemetery Rd NW

13.6 miles.  +437/-472 feet
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12. 1.2 15.1 Continue onto N Augusta Ave and into

Oxford.

13. 0.2 16.4 L onto E Main St

14. 0.1 16.5 R onto Nemora Ave

15. 0.5 16.7 Slight L onto Lower Oxford Rd NW

16. 1.6 17.2 R onto Chambers Ave NW

17. 1.2 18.8 L onto 330th St NW

18. 0.5 20.0 R onto Eagle Ave NW

19. 4.6 20.6 L onto 340th St SW

20. 1.4 25.1 L onto Ireland Ave NW

21. 0.8 26.5 Continue onto Roberts Ferry Rd

22. 2.8 27.3 Continue onto James Ave NW

13.7 miles.  +487/-548 feet
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23. 1.0 30.1 R onto 250th St NW/Penn St NW

24. 1.1 31.1 R onto N Kansas Ave

25. 1.0 32.2 L onto St Andrews Dr

26. 1.0 33.2 R onto S Jones Blvd

27. 1.0 34.2 L onto W Forevergreen Rd

28. 1.2 35.2 L onto Front St NE

29. 0.2 36.4 R onto Hackberry St

30. 0.1 36.6 L onto Juniper Ct

31. 0.2 36.7 R onto Juniper St

32. 0.9 36.9 R onto S Dubuque St/Iowa River Corridor

Trail/Old Hwy 218

9.6 miles.  +177/-176 feet
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33. 0.2 37.8 At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay

on Dubuque St NE/Iowa River Corridor Trail

and return to Liberty High School.

34. 0.0 38.0 End of route

1.1 miles.  +6/-0 feet


